Wills Rings®
17
Installation Recommendations for Internal Pressure Sealing
Øda
d
2
d
2

Wills Rings®
27
Table XXI Part Number System for Wills RingsRC in Metric
Seal
Type
Series Free Height/
Wall Size
mm
Seal
Diameter
Quality
Characteristic
Code
Charac-
teristic
Number
Seal
Material
Coating
Material
Treatment
Standard wall (up to 999.9)
1 =
A 1.59 0.25
(up to 999.9)
G - - - -
this is the
1 =
Work harden
B 2.38 0.38
this is the
groove dia. W PTFE
Work harden
2 =
C 3.18 0.51
groove dia.
(Ød7 or Ød8)
x 10
W PTFE
O Copper
2 =
Standard
D 3.97 0.61
x 10 O Copper Standard
age harden
(short cycle)
M C X
I l
E 4.76 0.76 R - - - -
this is the seal L InconelR
I Gold (short cycle)
Internal
pressure
this is the seal
dia.
(Ød Ødi)
”-” Standard
Quality
L InconelR
718 N Indium 3 =
Age harden
M: Metal
pressure
Y
dia.
(Øda or Ødi)
x 10
Quality
1=Standard
718
N InconelR
N Indium
R Silver